114 Meeting of the Advisory Committee to the Director (ACD)
National Institutes of Health (NIH)

Porter Neuroscience Building, Building 35 A, Rooms 620/630, NIH Campus, Bethesda, Maryland

Agenda

Thursday, June 8, 2017

8:30 am

10:10 am

10:25 am
10:45 AM
11:00 am

11:30 am
11:50 am

Noon

1:00 pm

2:00 pm
2:30 pm
2:45 pm

3:45 pm
4:15 pm

4:45 pm
5:15 pm

OPEN SESSION: Welcome and NIH Director’s Report and Discussion

» Francis S. Collins, MD, PhD, Director, NIH

» Adrienne Hallett, Associate Director, Office of Legislative Policy and Analysis, NIH
» Neil Shapiro, Associate Director, Office of the Budget, NIH

Universal Flu Vaccine update
» Anthony S. Fauci, MD, Director, National Institute of Allergy and Infectious Diseases,
NIH

Discussion
BREAK

CC CEO Update
» James K. Gilman, MD, CEO, NIH Clinical Center, NIH

Discussion

ACD HelLa Working Group Update

» LisaA. Cooper, MD, MPH, FACP, Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine, and HeLa
WG Co-Chair

» Carrie D. Wolinetz, PhD, Associate Director for Science Policy, NIH, and HeLa WG Co-
Chair

Photo and Lunch

Grant Support Index Report
» Lawrence A. Tabak, DDS, PhD, Principal Deputy Director, NIH

Discussion
BREAK

ACD Diversity Working Group Update
» Hannah A. Valantine, MD, Chief Officer for Scientific Workforce Diversity, NIH, and Diversity
WG Co-Chair

Discussion

21st Century Cures Updates
» Adrienne Hallett. Associate Director for Legislative Policy and Analysis, NIH
» Mike Lauer, MD, Director, Office of Extramural Research, NIH

Discussion

CLOSING REMARKS AND ADJOURN




